Docusign Envelope ID: 230A22A4-985E-4089-8BD7-76ADC58FF6E9

Bid Tabulation

Project:
Contract:

Cary Main EMS Station, #24-086
Single Prime

Date: November 21, 2024
Time: 2:00 p.m.

Contractor

License
No.

Completed
Proposal
Form

MBE
Forms

Bid
Bond

Received
Addenda
1,2, &3

Base Bid

Alt. #1

Alt. #3

Total Bid
(Base Bid
+ Alt #1 & #3)

O’Connor Company of NC
P. O. Box 3520
Pinehurst, NC 28374

58959

$9,652,300.00

$17,000.00

$156,000.00

$9,825,300.00

Swinerton Builders
3915 Beryl Rd., Ste. 130
Raleigh, NC 27607

73913

$9,750,000.00

$15,682.00

$125,786.00

$9,891,468.00

Cooper Tacia General Contracting Co.

333 Fayetteville St.
Raleigh, NC 27601

65299

$9,868,000.00

$16,030.00

$120,314.00

$10,004,344.00

Racanelli Construction South, Inc.
1091 Pemberton Hill Rd., Ste. 102
Apex, NC 27502

69432

$9,998,000.00

$34,000.00

$172,000.00

$10,204,000.00

MLB Construction Services, LLC
1930 N. Salem St., Ste. 201
Apex, NC 27523

56418

$10,196,900.00

$16,900.00

$169,000.00

$10,382,800.00

Bar Construction Company, Inc.
611-A Industrial Ave.
Greensboro, NC 27406

7973

$10,396,000.00

$21,000.00

$171,000.00

$10,588,000.00

TCC Enterprises, Inc.
1089 NC 56 Hwy E
Louisburg, NC 27549

72364

$10,389,000.00

$39,500.00

$180,830.00

$10,609,330.00




Docusign Envelope ID: 230A22A4-985E-4089-8BD7-76ADC58FF6E9

6612 Fleetwood Dr.
Raleigh, NC 27612

Harrod & Assoc. Constructors, Inc.

32791

$10,553,000.00

$17,000.00

$155,000.00

$10,725,000.00

G & G Builders of Wendell, Inc.
1603 Hollybrook Rd.
Wendell, NC 27591

8912-U

$10,946,397.00

$20,222.00

$170,306.00

$11,136,925.00

Sanford Contractors, Inc.
P.0O.Box 9
Lemon Springs, NC 28355

6301

$11,773,500.00

$16,030.00

$147,751.00

$11,937,281.00

Alternate #1: Install Dual-Port single bollard electric vehicle charging station.

Alternate #3: Owner preferred alternate for all solar voltaic equipment and start-up services, including, but not limited to, solar panels, power
optimizers, combiners, and inverters with SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. being the Owner’s preferred manufacturer.

This is to certify that the bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read on the 215 day of November, 2024 in Suite 2900, 2™ Floor of the Wake
County Justice Center, 301 S. McDowell St., Raleigh, NC, and that all said bids were accompanied by certified checks or bidder’s bond except as

otherwise noted. ——bpocusigned by:

Park forehicri

5918901A3401431...

Mark Forestieri

Director, Facilities Design & Construction




