Bid Tabulation

Cary Main EMS Station, #24-086 Single Prime **Project:**

Contract:

Date: November 21, 2024 Time: 2:00 p.m.

Contractor	License No.	Completed Proposal Form	MBE Forms	Bid Bond	Received Addenda 1, 2, & 3	Base Bid	Alt. #1	Alt. #3	Total Bid (Base Bid + Alt #1 & #3)
O'Connor Company of NC									
P. O. Box 3520	58959	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$9,652,300.00	\$17,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$9,825,300.00
Pinehurst, NC 28374									
Swinerton Builders									
3915 Beryl Rd., Ste. 130	73913	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$9,750,000.00	\$15,682.00	\$125,786.00	\$9,891,468.00
Raleigh, NC 27607									
Cooper Tacia General Contracting Co.									
333 Fayetteville St.	65299	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$9,868,000.00	\$16,030.00	\$120,314.00	\$10,004,344.00
Raleigh, NC 27601									
Racanelli Construction South, Inc.									
1091 Pemberton Hill Rd., Ste. 102	69432	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$9,998,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$10,204,000.00
Apex, NC 27502									
MLB Construction Services, LLC									
1930 N. Salem St., Ste. 201	56418	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$10,196,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$169,000.00	\$10,382,800.00
Apex, NC 27523									
Bar Construction Company, Inc.									
611-A Industrial Ave.	7973	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$10,396,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$10,588,000.00
Greensboro, NC 27406									
TCC Enterprises, Inc.									
1089 NC 56 Hwy E	72364	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$10,389,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$180,830.00	\$10,609,330.00
Louisburg, NC 27549									

Harrod & Assoc. Constructors, Inc.									
6612 Fleetwood Dr.	32791	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$10,553,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$10,725,000.00
Raleigh, NC 27612									
G & G Builders of Wendell, Inc.									
1603 Hollybrook Rd.	8912-U	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$10,946,397.00	\$20,222.00	\$170,306.00	\$11,136,925.00
Wendell, NC 27591									
Sanford Contractors, Inc.									
P. O. Box 9	6301	✓	✓	✓	\checkmark	\$11,773,500.00	\$16,030.00	\$147,751.00	\$11,937,281.00
Lemon Springs, NC 28355									

Alternate #1: Install Dual-Port single bollard electric vehicle charging station.

Alternate #3: Owner preferred alternate for all solar voltaic equipment and start-up services, including, but not limited to, solar panels, power optimizers, combiners, and inverters with SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. being the Owner's preferred manufacturer.

This is to certify that the bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read on the 21st day of November, 2024 in Suite 2900, 2nd Floor of the Wake County Justice Center, 301 S. McDowell St., Raleigh, NC, and that all said bids were accompanied by certified checks or bidder's bond except as otherwise noted. —Docusigned by:

Mark Forestieri

-5918901A3401431...

Mark Forestieri

Director, Facilities Design & Construction